saturdays

Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street
Old Tupton, The Royal Qak

Clay Cross, Church

Stretton, Straw Lane

Shirland, Church

Alfreton, Hall 5treet bus station
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar
Kilburn, The Toll Bar

non-stop via A38

Derby bus station, arrive

Derby bus station, departs bay 5
non-2top via Ab2

amMc

Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station

Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak

Clay Cro=s, Church

Stretton, Straw Lane

Shirland, Church

Alfreton, Hall Street bus station
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar
Kilburn, The Toll Bar

non-stop via A3S

Derby bus station, arrive

Derby bus station, departs bay 5
non-stop via Ab2

amc

Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station

am

6.50

7.10

7.20

am

9.10

9.30

9.40

am

720

7.40

7.50

am

9.20

9.40

9.50

am

6.40

.50

6.54

6.56

7.M

T.08

720

T.26

7.40

7.50

&.10

&.20

am

810

&.20

&.24

8.26

&.31

8.38

&.50

8.56

9.20

9.30

9.50

10.00

am

710

7.20

7.24

7.26

7.3

7.8

7.50

7.56

a.10

a.20

8.40

4.50

am

9.40

10.00

10,10

am

.40

9.00

9.10

am

9.50

10.10

10.20

am

8.50

9.10

9.20

am

8.50

9.00

9.04

9.06

9.1

9.1

9.30

9.36

9.50

10.00

10.20

10.30

am

7.40

7.50

7.54

7.56

.01

&.08

&.20

8.26

8.50

9.00

9.20

9.30

am

10.10

10.30

10.40



Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street
0Old Tupton, The Royal Qak

Clay Cross, Church

Stretton, Straw Lane

Shirland, Church

Alfreton, Hall 5treet bus station
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar
Kilburn, The Toll Bar

non-stop via A38

Derby bus station, arrive

Derby bus station, departs bay 5
non-stop via A2

amc

Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station

Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street
0Old Tupton, The Royal Oak

Clay Cro=s, Church

Stretton, Straw Lane

Shirland, Church

Alfreton, Hall 5treet bus station
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar
Kilburn, The Toll Bar

non-stop via A3S

Derby bus station, arrive

Derby bus station, departs bay 5
non-stop via A52

amc

Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station

then
at
these
mins
past
each

hour

umntil

pm

510

5.30

5.40

g B § 8 & 2 8§ & 8 8

2

g

pm

5.25

5.45

5.55

10

pm

4.20

4.30

4.34

4.36

4.41

4.45

5.00

5.06

520

5.35

5.55

G.05

10

5.45

6.05

6.15

g B g

=

pm

4.50

5.00

5.04

5.06

5.11

518

5.30

5,36

5.50

6.00

6.20

6.30

pm

610

6.30

6.40



Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street
0Old Tupton, The Royal Qak

Clay Cross, Church

Stretton, Straw Lane

Shirland, Church

Alfreton, Hall 5treet bus station
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar
Kilburn, The Toll Bar

non-stop via A38

Derby bus station, arrive

Derby bus station, departs bay 5
non-stop via A2

amc

Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station

Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street
0Old Tupton, The Royal Oak

Clay Cro=s, Church

Stretton, Straw Lane

Shirland, Church

Alfreton, Hall 5treet bus station
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar
Kilburn, The Toll Bar

non-stop via A3S

Derby bus station, arrive

Derby bus station, departs bay 5
non-stop via A52

amc

Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station

pmi

5.20

5.30

5.34

5,36

5.41

548

6.00

6.06

6.20

6.35

6.55

7.05

pm

9.50

10.10

10.22

pm

5.50

6.00

6.04

6.06

6.11

6.18

6.30

6.36

6.50

6.55

7.5

7.25

pm

10.20

10.40

10.50

pm

6.20

6.28

6.31

6.33

6.37

6.43

6.55

.01

715

7.20

7.40

.50

pm

10.50

11.10

11.23

pm

6.50

6.58

7.0

7.03

7.07

7.03

7.25

7.3

7.45

7.50

a.10

a.20

pm

11.20

11.40

11.50

pmi

7.20

7.28

7.3

.33

T.37

743

7.55

8.0

8.15

a.20

8.40

.50

am

12.15*

12.35

12.45¢%

pm

8.50

910

9.20

am

12.45*

1.05

1.15%

pm

815

&.23

&.26

&.28

8.32

8.38

&.50

8.56

.10

9.20

9.40

9.50

am

1.15%

1.35

1.454



ami ami am
Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street - - -
0Old Tupton, The Royal Qak - - -
Clay Cross, Church - - -
Stretton, Straw Lane - - -
Shirland, Church - - -
Alfreton, Hall 5treet bus station - = =
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar - - -
Kilburn, The Toll Bar - - -
non-stop via A38 - - -

Derby bus station, arrive = - -

Derby bus station, departs bay 5 1.45% 2.15* 2.45*
non-stop via A2 I I I

amc 2.05 2.35 3.05

Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station 2453 2.45% S.153%

*-runs from Morledge stop C8, NOT bus station, # - These coaches finish at Theatre Royal MOT Victoria Bus Station.



