## saturdays

	am	am	am	am	am	am	am
Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street	-	-	6.40	7.10	-	-	7.40
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak	-	-	6.50	7.20	-	-	7.50
Clay Cross, Church	-	-	6.54	7.24	-	-	7.54
Stretton, Straw Lane	-	-	6.56	7.26	-	-	7.56
Shirland, Church	-	-	7.01	7.31	-	-	8.01
Alfreton, Hall Street bus station	-	-	7.08	7.38	-	-	8.08
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar	-	-	7.20	7.50	-	-	8.20
Kilburn, The Toll Bar	-	-	7.26	7.56	-	-	8.26
non-stop via A38	-	-	1	1	-	-	1
Derby bus station, arrive	-	-	7.40	8.10	-	-	8.50
Derby bus station, departs bay 5	6.50	7.20	7.50	8.20	8.40	8.50	9.00
non-stop via A52	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
QMC	7.10	7.40	8.10	8.40	9.00	9.10	9.20
Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station	7.20	7.50	8.20	8.50	9.10	9.20	9.30
	am	am	am	am	am	am	am
Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street	-	-	8.10	-	-	8.50	-
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak	-	-	8.20	-	-	9.00	-
Clay Cross, Church	-	-	8.24	-	-	9.04	-
Stretton, Straw Lane	-	-	8.26	-	-	9.06	-
Shirland, Church	-	-	8.31	-	-	9.11	-
Alfreton, Hall Street bus station	-	-	8.38	-	-	9.18	-
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar	-	-	8.50	-	-	9.30	-
Kilburn, The Toll Bar	-	-	8.56	-	-	9.36	-
non-stop via A38	-	-	1	-	-	1	-
Derby bus station, arrive	-	-	9.20	-	-	9.50	-
Derby bus station, departs bay 5	9.10	9.20	9.30	9.40	9.50	10.00	10.10
non-stop via A52	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
QMC	9.30	9.40	9.50	10.00	10.10	10.20	10.30
Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station	9.40	9.50	10.00	10.10	10.20	10.30	10.40

Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street		-	20	-	-	50	-
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak		-	30	-	-	00	-
Clay Cross, Church		-	34	-	-	04	-
Stretton, Straw Lane	then	-	36	-	-	06	-
Shirland, Church	at	-	41	-	-	11	-
Alfreton, Hall Street bus station	these	-	48	-	-	18	-
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar	mins	-	00	-	-	30	-
Kilburn, The Toll Bar	past	-	06	-	-	36	-
non-stop via A38	each	-	1	-	-	1	-
Derby bus station, arrive	hour	-	20	-	-	50	-
Derby bus station, departs bay 5		20	30	40	50	00	10
non-stop via A52		1	1	1	1	1	- 1
QMC		40	50	00	10	20	30
Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station		50	00	10	20	30	40
		pm	pm	pm		pm	pm
Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street				4.20		4.50	
,			-	4120		4.50	-
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak			-	4.30		5.00	-
							-
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak			-	4.30		5.00	-
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak Clay Cross, Church			-	4.30 4.34		5.00 5.04	-
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak  Clay Cross, Church  Stretton, Straw Lane			-	4.30 4.34 4.36		5.00 5.04 5.06	-
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak  Clay Cross, Church  Stretton, Straw Lane  Shirland, Church	until		-	4.30 4.34 4.36 4.41		5.00 5.04 5.06 5.11	-
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak  Clay Cross, Church  Stretton, Straw Lane  Shirland, Church  Alfreton, Hall Street bus station	until			4.30 4.34 4.36 4.41 4.48		5.00 5.04 5.06 5.11 5.18	
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak Clay Cross, Church Stretton, Straw Lane Shirland, Church Alfreton, Hall Street bus station Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar	until			4.30 4.34 4.36 4.41 4.48 5.00		5.00 5.04 5.06 5.11 5.18 5.30	
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak Clay Cross, Church Stretton, Straw Lane Shirland, Church Alfreton, Hall Street bus station Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar Kilburn, The Toll Bar	until		- - - -	4.30 4.34 4.36 4.41 4.48 5.00 5.06		5.00 5.04 5.06 5.11 5.18 5.30 5.36	- - - -
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak Clay Cross, Church Stretton, Straw Lane Shirland, Church Alfreton, Hall Street bus station Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar Kilburn, The Toll Bar non-stop via A38	until	5.10	- - - -	4.30 4.34 4.36 4.41 4.48 5.00 5.06	5.45	5.00 5.04 5.06 5.11 5.18 5.30 5.36	- - - -
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak Clay Cross, Church Stretton, Straw Lane Shirland, Church Alfreton, Hall Street bus station Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar Kilburn, The Toll Bar non-stop via A38 Derby bus station, arrive	until	5.10 I	- - - - -	4.30 4.34 4.36 4.41 4.48 5.00 5.06 I	5.45 I	5.00 5.04 5.06 5.11 5.18 5.30 5.36 I	- - - - - -
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak Clay Cross, Church Stretton, Straw Lane Shirland, Church Alfreton, Hall Street bus station Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar Kilburn, The Toll Bar non-stop via A38 Derby bus station, arrive Derby bus station, departs bay 5	until		- - - - - - - 5.25	4.30 4.34 4.36 4.41 4.48 5.00 5.06 I 5.20 5.35		5.00 5.04 5.06 5.11 5.18 5.30 5.36 I 5.50 6.00	- - - - - - - 6.10
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak Clay Cross, Church Stretton, Straw Lane Shirland, Church Alfreton, Hall Street bus station Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar Kilburn, The Toll Bar non-stop via A38 Derby bus station, arrive Derby bus station, departs bay 5 non-stop via A52	until	1	- - - - - - - 5.25	4.30 4.34 4.36 4.41 4.48 5.00 5.06 I 5.20 5.35	1	5.00 5.04 5.06 5.11 5.18 5.30 5.36 I 5.50 6.00	- - - - - - - 6.10

	pm	pm	pm	pm	pm	pm	pm
Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street	5.20	5.50	6.20	6.50	7.20	-	8.15
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak	5.30	6.00	6.28	6.58	7.28	-	8.23
Clay Cross, Church	5.34	6.04	6.31	7.01	7.31	-	8.26
Stretton, Straw Lane	5.36	6.06	6.33	7.03	7.33	-	8.28
Shirland, Church	5.41	6.11	6.37	7.07	7.37	-	8.32
Alfreton, Hall Street bus station	5.48	6.18	6.43	7.03	7.43	-	8.38
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar	6.00	6.30	6.55	7.25	7.55	-	8.50
Kilburn, The Toll Bar	6.06	6.36	7.01	7.31	8.01	-	8.56
non-stop via A38	1	1	1	1	1	-	1
Derby bus station, arrive	6.20	6.50	7.15	7.45	8.15	-	9.10
Derby bus station, departs bay 5	6.35	6.55	7.20	7.50	8.20	8.50	9.20
non-stop via A52	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
QMC	6.55	7.15	7.40	8.10	8.40	9.10	9.40
Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station	7.05	7.25	7.50	8.20	8.50	9.20	9.50
	pm	pm	pm	pm	am	am	am
Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Clay Cross, Church	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Stretton, Straw Lane	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Shirland, Church	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Alfreton, Hall Street bus station	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Kilburn, The Toll Bar	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
non-stop via A38	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Derby bus station, arrive	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Derby bus station, departs bay 5	9.50	10.20	10.50	11.20	12.15*	12.45*	1.15*
non-stop via A52	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
QMC	10.10	10.40	11.10	11.40	12.35	1.05	1.35
Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station	10.22	10.50	11.23	11.50	12.45#	1.15#	1.45#

	am	am	am
Chesterfield, New Beetwell Street	-	-	-
Old Tupton, The Royal Oak	-	-	-
Clay Cross, Church	-	-	-
Stretton, Straw Lane	-	-	-
Shirland, Church	-	-	-
Alfreton, Hall Street bus station	-	-	-
Ripley, High Street, Qube Bar	-	-	-
Kilburn, The Toll Bar	-	-	-
non-stop via A38	-	-	-
Derby bus station, arrive	-	-	-
Derby bus station, departs bay 5	1.45*	2.15*	2.45*
non-stop via A52	1	I	1
QMC	2.05	2.35	3.05
Nottingham, Victoria Bus Station	2.15#	2.45#	3.15#

<sup>\* -</sup> runs from Morledge stop C8, NOT bus station, # - These coaches finish at Theatre Royal NOT Victoria Bus Station.